अनुमण्डल कार्यालय सदर, भागलपुर पिन कोड-812001 दूरभाष सं0-2400013 (O)

पत्रांक 416/ दिनांक 🕈 2 अपन्तर.

प्रेषक.

निर्वाची पदाधिकारी 156-भागलपुर विधान सभा क्षेत्र **-सह-**अनुमण्डल पदाधिकारी. सदर, भागलपुर।

सेवा में.

मी अजीत अमी, INC, 156, अञलपूर

अभ्यर्थी

156-भागलपुर विधान सभा क्षेत्र

विषय-

अभ्यर्थी व्यय लेखा पंजी को निर्धारित तिथि दिनांक 20.10.10 को नहीं उपस्थापित करने के संबंध में / गलत विवरणी / अपूर्ण विवरणी देने के संबंध में ।

महाशय.

उपर्युक्त विषय कि संबंध में कहना है कि दिनांक को अभ्यर्थी व्यय लेखा पंजी के जाँच की तिथि निर्धारित थी, जिसकी सूचना पत्रांक/दिनांक...../ द्वारा दी गयी है। परन्तु आपके द्वारा उक्त पंजी को उपस्थापित नहीं किया गया है/उक्त पंजी में अंकित विवरण निम्न विवरणानुसार गलत है / उक्त पूंजी निम्न विवरणानुसार अपूर्ण है। क CDdf. 13.10.10. काम लीका पंजी में दर्ज रूचि 69 185 = आपके द्वारा रूचि 11401 ख ८०११ की २० १० १० वस्य लेखा में दर्जी क्ये 143760 = अवहे दारा खरी 9750 = है ग CDNo23db. 29.10.10. अयम लीका पंजी में दर्जी किंच १८८ = आपहे द्वारा खर्च शुन्य हिंगा घ CDNo. 28 db. 30.10.10 क्रमलेखा पेत्री वें स्टब्सि 34000 हि कार्पे द्वारा टबर्न

उपरोक्त से यह स्पष्ट है कि आपने लोक प्रतिनिधित्व अधिनियम 1951 की धारा 77 के प्रावधानों का अनुपालन नहीं किया गया है।

अतः आप अपना स्पष्टीकरण दो दिनों के अंदर दें कि क्यों नहीं आपके विरूद्ध 171 (I) IPC के अन्तर्गत कार्रवाइ की जाय। साथ ही 92·\\•\0 को व्यय लेखा पंजी के साथ उपस्थित हो, ताकि उसकी पूर्ण जाँच की जा सके।

अनुस्वन्त :- अन्तर विवश्णी फोरीकापी-02

156-भागलपुरे विधान सभा क्षेत्र

–सह– अनुमण्डल पदाधिकारी सदर, भागलप्र।



भारतीय राष्ट्रीय कांग्रेस



अजीत शर्मा (प्रत्याशी)

156- भागलपुर, विधान सभा क्षेत्र

19 Company											
पत्राक.	 •						•	۰			

दिनांक: 08.11.2010

प्रेषक,

अजीत शर्मा

अभ्यर्थी

156-भागलपुर विधानसभा क्षेत्र

सेवा में,

निर्वाची पदाधिकारी

156-भागलपुर विधानसभा क्षेत्र

–सह⊸

अनुमंडल पदाधिकारी

सदर, भागलपुर।

विषय:—

अभ्यर्थी व्यय लेखापंजी को निर्धारित तिथी 2.11.2010 को नहीं उपस्थापित

करने के संबंध में / गलत विवरणी / अपूर्ण विवरणी देने के संबंध में।

महाशय,

उपर्युक्त विषय आपके पत्रांक 416 दिनांक 2.11.2010 के संबंध में कहना है कि

मेरे द्वारा ब्ययलेखा पंजी निर्धारित तिथि को उपस्थापित की गई थी। जिसकी जॉच भी

🔎 की जा चुकी है। आपके उक्त पत्र के अनुसार चार विमिन्न तिथीयों में दर्ज खर्च पर

आपत्ती की गई है। इस संबन्ध मे अपना स्पष्टीकरण एतद सह संलग्ण है।

कृपया उक्त स्पष्टीकरण पर न्यायोचित निर्णय लेने की कृपा करेंगें।

विश्वासभाजक

अजीत्या

अजीत शर्मा

अभ्यर्थी

156-भागलपुर विधानसभा क्षेत्र

PART III

ABSTRACT STATEMENT OF EXPENDITURE ON ELECTION BY THE CANDIDATE/HIS ELECTION AGENT

Items of Expenditure	Expo	Total Expenses incurred/		
	Candidate/ his Election Agent	Political Party which set him up	Any other Association/ Body of Persons/ Individual	authorised (Total of Columns 2,3 & 4)
1	2 /	3	4	5
	Rs.	Rs.	Rs.	Rs.

I.	Public meetings, processions, etc.	1,63,237.00
BL	Campaign materials, like, handbills, posters, video and audio cassettes, loudspeakers etc.	69670.00
iä.	Campaign through electronic / print media (including cable network)	1,00,845.00
N.	Vehicles used and POL expenditure on such vehicles	3,44,025.50
V.	Erection of gates, arches, cutouts, banners, etc.	NIL
₩,	Visits of 'leaders' to the constituency {other than the expenditure on the travel of 'Leaders' as defined in Explanation 2 under Section 77 (1) for propagating programme of the party}	NIL
VII.	Visit of other party functionaries	NIL
viii.	Other misc. Expenses	12532.00
Lumo	o-sum arant received. If any, from –	Grand Total 6,90,309.50

Any Individual (with name and address)

. Any other association / body (with its name and address)

Political party

(i)

(11)

(III)

Ajut Shamon

PART IV

DETAILS OF EXPENDITURE ON VEHICLES USED

etails of all expenditure on all vehicles used in connection with the election including the vehicl polled to candidate by his Political Party or any other association/organisation/body or by any oth dividual are required to be shown (the only exception is the expense incurred in connection with transleaders' of political party for propagating programme of political party covered by Explanations and 2 under Section 77 (1).

tegn. No. of 'ehicle	Type of Vehicle	No. of days for which used	Expenditure incurred on POL, maintenance and drivers Salary etc./hiring_charges						
	91 197	300 S	Amount spent by the candidate/ election agent	Amount spent by the political party	Amount spent b any other association/bod of persons/ individual				
1	2 -	3 .	4	5	6				
BR 10P 2122	Victa	17 Days	17,000/-	700					
3R 10H 0001	Scorpio (AC)	19 Days	30,400/-		3 5 <u></u>				
BR 10P 3288	Scorpio(AC)	17 Days	27,200/-						
BR 53 7037	Scorpio(AC)	17 Days	27,200/-						
BR 10P 3360	Victa	17 Days	17,000/-	22.940	3 89532				
BR 10P 0683	Victa	12 Days	12,000/-		1777.788.4				
3R01PA7170	Bolaro	12 Days	12,000/-	8					
)L 4CAD 0259	Tabera(AC)	12 Days	19,200/		3232				
BR 10P 3220	Bolaro	12 Days	12,000/-						
3R 10H 4393	Bolaro	12 Days	12,000/						
BR 10É 5484	Victa	14 Days	14,000/-	827	2 194				
BR 10F 0656	Victa	14 Days	14,000/-	3 330	1. 54 50-4				
JH 04D0786	Scorpio(AC)	11 Days	17,600/-	2000					
BR 10P 3689	Bolaro	11 Days	11,000/-						
3R 10A 3719	Marshal	10 Days	10,000/-		76				
BR 10P 2214	Tampoo	10 Days	6,000/-		5903 Vicini				
BR 10P 2371	Tampoo	10 Days	6,000/	510% AN					
BR 10P 3567	TAmpoo	10 Days	6,000/	¥3	1 No. 10 No.				
BR 10P 2151	Tampo	10 Days	6,000/		*				
BR 10J 6091	Piaggo	5 Days	3,000/-						
BR 10J 0299	Piaggo	5 Days	3,000/-	52.98					
BR 10J 5698	Jeep	5 Days	5,000/-						
ЛН 15B 1305	Tampoo	5 Days	3,000/-	100					
3R 10G 3395		6 Days	3,600/-						
BR 10P 3375		3 Days	1,800/-	13000000					
BR 10J 3486		3 Days	1,800/-		2000000 1000000				
2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2		el Used by Vehicle	46,225,.50		80. 10-000				
Total Ex		Vehicle Used	344025.50	Ajut Shan	Jan.				

PART V DETAILS OF EXPENDITURE ON PUBLIC MEETINGS

Public meetings held by the candidate/his election agent/his political party/any other association/organisation/body any other individual (other than the candidate/his election agent).

Date of Meeting	Venue of Meeting		Cost of erecting pandal and	Cost of hiring Loud- Speakers and Micro- phones.	Other miscellaneous expenses	Total	Out of the amount shown in col.7, the component of expenditure incurred by			
					2000 Table		Candidate/ Election Agent	The Political Party	Any other Association/ Body! Individual	
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	
13 Oct to 30 Oct	General Meeting		Tent & other 39501		Fooding Tea & other 123736	163237	00 163237.00	nil	nil	

Grand total (Col. 8 + 9 + 10) Rs. ...163237.00

Aject Sharmer

PART -VI

DETAILS OF EXPENDITURE ON TRAVEL OF LEADER(S) OF THE PARTY NOMINATED IN TERMS OF 'EXPLANATION (2)' UNDER SECTION 77(1) OF THE REPRESENTATION OF THE PEOPLE ACT, 1951

1	2	3	. 4	5	<u> </u>	. 7	8	9	10	11	12
		A.	RIVAL DETAI	LS	DETAILS (F STAY	DEP	ARTURE DE	TAILS	1	
S.No.	Mamo of Lander	Date of Arrival in Constituency	Mode of Travel	Expenditure on Fare paid (if known)	Ouration of half in constituency	Expenditure on local journeys	Bate of departure from constituenty	Mode of Travel	Expenditure on fare paid (if bnown)	Whether Expenditure on item (5), (7) and (10) incurred by candidate, political party or ethers specify	Expenditure if any on item (5),(7) and (10) by candidate
1.	NIC	MIL	NIL	NIL	MIZ	MIC	WIL	MIL	NIZ	WIL	MIL
2.	-			-				_			-
3. etc		_		-			_	-		·	
		8		t e	1	100 - 00 - 0	Total Expen	diture:		100	CAUSCO

	1991	$(\lambda_1, + \zeta)_{\alpha_1, \alpha_2}$
PLACE BHAGALPUR		SIGNATURE OF CONTESTING CANDIDATE Hut Sharm
DATE 22] 11 [19	*	NAME OF CONTESTING CANDIDATE AJEET SHARMA

No-46A 10/12/10



Before	the District Ele	ection OfficerB	hagalpur, Bi	har		ate/Union Territory)
	vit of Shri	Ajeet Sharma		_(S/o) Sr	i Shiv Prașad	Sharma
	That I was a co Legislative As	SOLLY WIND GOOD GENO	eby solemnly ar ik, Bhagalpur at the general el iar from	ection/bye 156 Bhas	state and decide election to the Ho palpur Position	re as under:- ouse of the People/
(2) F.N.D	authorised by 24.11.201	ection agent kept a seme/my election age .0 (the date on which days inclusive.	nt in connection	with the ab	ove election betw	veen .13-102010
(3)	ASSESSMENT SALES OF THE PROPERTY.	account was mainto the said Register itself ecount.				
(4)	expenditure sponsored m connection v (other than	ount of my election of incurred or authorise ne, other association with the election, and rathe expense on trail of the Representation	d by me or by s / body of per nothing has bee vel of "Leaders	my elections one of concealers' covered	on agent, the po other individuals ad or withheld/sup by Explanation	olitical party which supporting me, in opressed therefrom
(5)	also includes which sponso	tract Statement of Ele all expenditure incur ored me, other assoc n with the election.	red ar authorise	d by me, m	y election agen	t, the political party
(6)	That the state and belief, th	ements in the foregol nat nothing is false an	ng paragraphs d nothing mais	(1) to (5) and a significant flows bed	e true to the bes en concealed.	t of my knowledge Affect Sham Deponent
Solen	nnly affirmed/s	worn by Ajeet Sha	rma ot 10th D	ecember	2010	Before me,
20020 0000	ature and sea y Public)	of the Attesting auth	nority, i.e. Magis	trate of the	first Class or O Shasma	ath Commission or
Se	Je wter	1.10 p	Incentification and Gui	Ash J	now and Roy_	5
	9.	10,,	4	S.	Yadav	

Motary, Liarators

: 1

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM

The	Returning Officer for	10
-		
Sir,	*	
cor	I acknowledge receipt of your letter Nodatedalongwith its taining, among other documents, a Register bearing serial Nofor maintaining ounts of election expenses.	enclosures of my

2. I have noted the requirements of law for maintenance of account of election expenses and lodging of true copy of that account with the District Election Officer/Returning Officer.

Yours faithfully.

Ajut Sharmon Signature of the Candidate with date.

'Strike Off, whichever is inapplicable,